
S
L

S.L.

CB
T/G=62.40

CBI
T\G=61.88
INLET=61.73

CBI

MH-H
T/G=62.28

LS

TS
L

S

CB
T/G=62.07

MH-T
T/G=62.42

GV

UP

CBI
T\G=61.91

CB
T/G=61.94

CB
T/G=62.46

MH-COMBINED
T\G=62.36

MH-COMBINED
T\G=62.38

CBI
T\G=62.28

MH-T
T/G=62.31

MH-H
T/G=62.09

CBI
T\G=62.24

CBI
T\G=62.19

B

B B

U
P

AN

AN

N
o. 845

M-W

M-W

M-W

M-W

MH-H
T/G=61.98

M
H

-H
T/G

=62.52

APPROXIMATE CROWN OF ROAD

GATE

CONCRETE CURB

CONCRETE CURB

CONCRETE PAD

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
 S

ID
E

W
A

LK

CANOPY

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
 C

U
R

B

IN
TE

R
LO

C
K

CONCRETE

ASPHALT

COMMERCIAL SIGN

LS

LS

LS

BRICK & METAL SIDED BUILDING (FOUNDATION
NOTED) 1 STOREY (CIBC)

62.17

61.85

63.15

62.52

62.53
62.53

62.50
62.49

62.29

62.1262.05

62.16

62.25

62.75

62.29

62.6262.63

63.04 62.90

63.1763.25

62.66
62.70

62.69

62.46

61.94

62.06
62.20

62.16
62.28

62.36

62.45
62.31

62.41
62.53

62.67

61.98

62.11

62.02 61.94
61.93

61.94

62.02
62.10

62.03
61.9761.95

61.99 62.02

62.00

62.06 62.05
62.11

62.07
62.09

62.24

62.31

61.84

62.78

62.76

62.79

62.64

62.72
62.67

62.70
62.55

62.51

62.46
62.45 62.44 62.43

62.38
62.3962.40

62.39

62.39

62.32

62.66

62.52

62.60
62.71

62.63

62.49

62.37
62.42

62.26

62.3962.39
62.42

62.41
62.39

62.35
62.30

75.62

67.48

62.32

62.36

62.30

62.24

62.24

62.18

62.07

62.05

62.09

62.0762.02

61.98

62.18

62.22

62.36
62.29

62.13
62.11

62.11

62.03

62.38

63.07

61.86

62.66

62.07
62.01

63.30

63.13

61.86

63.10

62.14

62.14

62.13

62.13

62.11

62.08 62.27

62.27
62.25

62.26

62.29

62.29

62.31

62.24

62.17

62.17

62.20

62.25

62.27

62.26

62.26

62.23

62.22

62.32

62.28

68.59

62.28

62.29 62.27

62.2762.29

62.34
62.35

62.34

62.26

62.26

62.28

62.32

62.31

62.32

62.26

62.25

62.25

62.10

62.31

62.14

62.28

62.25

62.25

62.25

62.11

62.12

62.27

62.27

62.28

62.28

62.14

62.37

62.30
62.29

62.28

62.37

62.34

62.32

62.30

62.28

62.14

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
 C

U
R

B

CONCRETE CURB

CONCRETE CURB

LS

LS

LS

LS

B
B

B

B

B

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
 C

U
R

B

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
 C

U
R

B

S

S

S

S

S

S

S S

63.11

63.04
63.01

62.82

62.81

62.52

62.36

62.42

62.38

62.34

62.28

62.17

62.26

62.12

62.11

62.16
62.08

62.06
61.86

61.88
61.79

61.87
61.80

62.07

62.37

62.44

62.90 62.76

62.83

62.93

63.12

61.91 61.90
61.97 62.08 62.08

61.82 61.92
61.91

62.02 61.96 62.09
62.13TC

62.04

62.11

62.04

62.08

62.08

62.09

62.10

62.04

62.07

62.22

61.90

62.08

62.22
62.14

62.31

62.41

62.56

62.95
62.96

62.87

63.08

63.04

62.96

62.98

62.84

62.82

62.79

62.85

62.66 62.75 62.64
62.64

62.64

63.35

62.15

62.17

62.17

62.39 TC

62.25

62.45 62.69

62.50

62.51
62.66

62.63

62.74

62.69

62.3162.49 TC
62.41

62.64

62.50

62.64

62.58

62.77

62.68

62.77

62.64

62.77
62.62

62.72
62.5362.67 TC62.54

62.61
62.74

62.74

62.54
62.62

62.62

62.69

62.70

62.72

62.73

62.70

62.65

62.05
62.08

62.27
62.03

62.35

62.31

62.27

62.37
62.32 62.47

62.54

62.47
62.56

62.87
62.75

62.61

62.71

62.87

63.04

61.89

62.44

62.58

62.26
62.45

62.77

62.70
62.70

62.39

62.85

62.74

62.64

62.83
62.81

62.90

62.88

62.76

62.70

62.67

62.63

62.51

Elev.=66.64

Elev.=65.39

61.87

63.26

63.17
63.24

62.92

63.02

62.70
62.73

62.58
62.59

62.33

62.34

62.1662.02

62.39

62.51

62.29

62.39

Canopy

Canopy

62.51

ELEV.=66.70
CANOPY

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

VEGETATION

CANOPY

R
O

W
 O

F C
O

LU
M

N
S

CO
NC

RE
TE

 B
EN

CH

ASPHALT  PATH

CONCRETE CURB

CONCRETE BASE
OF PILLAR

CONCRETE BASE
OF PILLAR

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
 C

U
R

B

OVERHEAD  STEEL STRUCTURE

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
 C

U
R

B

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

CONCRETE CURB

CONCRETE CURB

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
 P

A
D

EXISTING ASPHALT ENTRANCE

UPPER BUILDING LIMIT

CISTERN
OUTLINE

MECH. AND WATER
ENTRY ROOM

UNDERGROUND PARKING LIMITS

PROPOSED 2.0m SIDEWALK

P
R

O
P

O
S

E
D

 2.0m
 S

ID
E

W
A

LK

SIDNEY STREET

CARLING AVENUE

P
R

E
S

TO
N

 A
V

E
N

U
E

U
N

D
E

R
G

R
O

U
N

D
 P

A
R

K
IN

G
 L

IM
IT

S
AIRSHAFT

AIRSHAFT

FFE=63.21

FFE=63.21

FFE=62.55

FFE=62.15FFE=62.15FFE=62.15

ICON2
50 STOREY TOWER

FF EAST=62.55
FF NORTH=62.15

RETAIL=63.21
P1=58.55
P2=55.75
P3=52.95
P4=50.15
P5=47.35
P6=44.55
P7=41.75

D
C

DC

DC

 WATER ENTRY ROOM 2

AIRSHAFT

FFE=62.55

SIAMESE CONNECTION

ENTRANCE AS PER CITY OF
OTTAWA STANDARD SC13.

ROAD REINSTATEMENT AS
PER CITY OF OTTAWA DETAIL

R10. MATCH INTO EXISTING
ASPHALT ELEVATIONS

62.07

62.07

62.90 T/W

62.90T/W 62.80

63.12

63.30T/W

63.35 T/W

63.35 T/W 63.25

61.99TC

61.87TC

62.55

62.65 T/W

±62.65T/W

62.23

62.35 T/W

±62.35T/W

61.98

61.67

62.10 AD
62.11

62.25 T/W

±62.25T/W

62.01TC

61.90

62.06TC

62.09TC
62.12TC

62.22TC

62.09DC

62.14

62.25

62.25TC
62.29

62.23TC
62.26

62.28TC
62.31

62.32TC

62.30TC
62.33

62.35

62.35

62.41

62.42
62.37

62.39TC

63.20

63.20

62.82

63.08

63.04

63.20

63.20

63.22

62.62

62.38

62.36TC
62.81

63.12

62.69

63.04

63.04

62.79

62.36TC

62.17

62.30

62.78
62.59

61.84
61.82

61.77
61.78

61.98

61.67

58.85
58.85

62.46

±62.41

62.45

±62.41
62.54

62.14
62.14

62.14
62.27

62.54

62.58

63.25 B/W

62.80 B/W

62.55 B/W

62.23 B/W

62.11 B/W

62.14

62.05 62.09

61.91 61.94
61.97

62.07

62.08

62.17

62.13 62.15

62.41

62.10

62.48

62.08

62.13

62.53

62.17

62.15

62.24

62.97TC

63.05TC

62.77TC

62.53TC

62.35

62.21

62.95
63.10

63.11

63.09

63.11

62.81

62.50

62.65TC

62.72

62.87TC

2.
0%

2.
0% 2.

0%

2.0%
2.

0%
3.

2%
2.

0%
5.

0%
3.

75
%

3.
5%

2.
0%

2.
0%

2.
0%

3.
0% 2.3%

2.0%

2.0%

3.0%3.0%
2.0%

2.5%

1.7%

2.0%
2.8%

2.0%
2.5%

2.0%

3.0%

2.
0%

2.
0%

2.
0%

2.
0%

3.
0%

2.
0%

3.
0%

2.
0%

2.
6%

3.8%
4.

0%

2.0%

15
.0

%
6.

0%

ONE (1) RISER.

TWO (2) RISER.

63.14

63.20

3.0%

63.00

62.41

EXISTING BUS SHELTER TO REMAIN.
MATCH INTO EXISTING ELEVATIONS.

62.52

62.95

63.15

63.00
63.05

62.92

62.62

2.0%

O
N

E
 (1

) R
IS

E
R

.

62.52

62.67

62.95T/W
62.51B/W

61.90
61.95

62.10 

AD1

5.0%
MAX.

63.03

63.18TC

63.11

62.42TC
62.41

62.52

62.45

2.4%

62.67B/W

MATCH INTO EXISTING ASPHALT ELEVATIONS (TYP)

M
A

TC
H

 IN
TO

 E
X

IS
TI

N
G

 A
S

P
H

A
LT

 E
LE

V
A

TI
O

N
S

 (T
Y

P
)

M
A

TC
H

 IN
TO

 E
X

IS
TI

N
G

 A
S

P
H

A
LT

 E
LE

V
A

TI
O

N
S

 (T
Y

P
)

TPTP

M

CISTERN LID
T/G 62.20M

RETAIL AREA
FFE=63.21

STMMH 2
T/G=62.08

INV.NE=58.82

MATCH INTO EXISTING
SIDEWALK AND CURB

ELEVATIONS

MATCH INTO EXISTING
SIDEWALK AND CURB

ELEVATIONS

ROAD REINSTATEMENT AS
PER CITY OF OTTAWA DETAIL

R10. MATCH INTO EXISTING
ASPHALT ELEVATIONS

H.P

63.11

63.25

67.86

av. Byron Ave.

av.
Kirkw

ood Ave.

av. Carlin
g Ave.

ch
.

M
er

iv
al

e
R

d.

av. Carlin
g Ave.

rue Rochester St.

rue Somerset St. O
./W

.

av. Chamberlain Ave.

rue O'Connor St.

prom
. Prince

rue M
ain St.

prom. R
ive

rsi
de Dr.

rue Isabella St.

av. Parkdale Ave.

rue Albert S
t. rue Booth St.

rue Lyon St. N.
rue Bank St.

rue Booth St.

rue Preston St.
av. Bronson Ave.

av. Bronson Ave.
rue Kent St.

rue Somerset St. O./W.

av. Hawthorne Ave.

rue Scott S
t. rue Bank St.

rue M
etcalfe St.

rue Catherine St.

ru
e 

W
ell

ing
to

n 
St

. O
./W

.

rue Wellington St. O./W.

av. Bronson Ave.

of W
ales D

r.

aut./Hwy. 417

av
.

G
re

en
fie

ld
Av

e.

ch. Bayview Station Rd.

rue Tyndall St.
prom. Sherwood Dr.

av. Baysw
ater Ave.

av. Fifth
 Ave.

av. Gladstone Ave.

av. R
iverdale A

ve.

av. Sunnyside Ave.

av. Holland Ave.

av. G
ladstone Ave.

av. Holland Ave.

pr
om

. S
ir 

Jo
hn

 A
.

M
ac

do
na

ld 
Pk

y.

SITE LOCATION

GRADING PLAN

CITY OF OTTAWA
ICON2 - 829 CARLING AVE.

121008

REV # 6

121008-GR

CJF

GJM

CJF

GJM

GJM

NOTE:
THE POSITION OF ALL POLE LINES, CONDUITS,
WATERMAINS, SEWERS AND OTHER
UNDERGROUND AND OVERGROUND UTILITIES AND
STRUCTURES IS NOT NECESSARILY SHOWN ON
THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS, AND WHERE SHOWN,
THE ACCURACY OF THE POSITION OF SUCH
UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES IS NOT GUARANTEED.
BEFORE STARTING WORK, DETERMINE THE EXACT
LOCATION OF ALL SUCH UTILITIES AND
STRUCTURES AND ASSUME ALL LIABILITY FOR
DAMAGE TO THEM.

\\n
ov

at
ec

h2
01

8\
no

va
2\

20
21

\1
21

00
8\

C
A

D
\D

es
ig

n\
12

10
08

-G
R

.d
w

g,
 G

R
, D

ec
 1

1,
 2

02
4 

- 5
:0

5p
m

, c
fe

rg
us

on

PLANB1.DWG - 1000mmx707mm

PROJECT No.

REV

DRAWING No.

DRAWING NAME

LOCATION

No.               REVISION DATE BY

FOR REVIEW ONLYSCALE

APPROVED

CHECKED

DRAWN

CHECKED

DESIGN

Engineers, Planners & Landscape Architects
Suite 200, 240 Michael Cowpland Drive

Ottawa,  Ontario,  Canada  K2M  1P6

Telephone                            (613) 254-9643
Facsimile                              (613) 254-5867
Website                 www.novatech-eng.com

NORTH KEY PLAN
N.T.S.

LEGEND

1. ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY COORDINATION FEB 9/21 JAG

CLARIDGE HOMES
CLARIDGE HOMES
505 PRESTON STREET,
OTTAWA , ONTARIO
K1S 4N7.

GENERAL NOTES:
1. COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND CONTRACTORS.

2. DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION, SIZE, MATERIAL AND ELEVATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. PROTECT AND ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER
OR NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING.

3. OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND APPROVALS FROM THE CITY OF OTTAWA BEFORE COMMENCING
CONSTRUCTION.

4. BEFORE COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION OBTAIN AND PROVIDE PROOF OF COMPREHENSIVE, ALL RISK AND
OPERATIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR $5,000,000.00. INSURANCE POLICY TO NAME OWNERS, ENGINEERS AND
ARCHITECTS AS CO-INSURED.

5. RESTORE ALL DISTURBED AREAS ON-SITE AND OFF-SITE, INCLUDING TRENCHES AND SURFACES ON PUBLIC ROAD
ALLOWANCES TO EXISTING CONDITIONS OR BETTER TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY OF OTTAWA AND
ENGINEER.

6. REMOVE FROM SITE ALL EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL, ORGANIC MATERIAL AND DEBRIS UNLESS OTHERWISE
INSTRUCTED BY ENGINEER. EXCAVATE AND REMOVE FROM SITE ANY CONTAMINATED MATERIAL.  ALL
CONTAMINATED MATERIAL SHALL BE DISPOSED OF AT A LICENSED LANDFILL FACILITY.

7. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE GEODETIC AND REFERRED TO THE CVGD28 DATUM. BEARINGS ARE REFERENCED TO THE
MTM ZONE 9 NAD-83 (ORIGINAL) DATUM. REFER TO ANNIS O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD. TOPOGRAPHICAL PLAN OF
SURVEY PARTS OF LOTS 1554, 1555, 1556, AND 1557, REGISTERED PLAN 38, CITY OF OTTAWA, DATED JULY 30, 2020.

8. REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT (No. PG5744-1, DATED  MAY 12TH, 2021), PREPARED BY PATERSON) FOR
SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS, CONSTRUCTION RECOMMENDATIONS, AND GEOTECHNICAL INSPECTION
REQUIREMENTS. THE GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANT IS TO REVIEW ON-SITE CONDITIONS AFTER EXCAVATION PRIOR
TO PLACEMENT  OF THE GRANULAR MATERIAL.

9. REFER TO ARCHITECT'S AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR BUILDING AND HARDSURFACE AREAS AND
DIMENSIONS.

10. REFER TO SERVICEABILITY AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REPORT PREPARED BY NOVATECH ENGINEERING
CONSULTANTS LTD. R-2021-055 DATED DECEMBER 13, 2024.

11. SAW CUT AND KEY GRIND ASPHALT AT ALL ROAD CUTS AND ASPHALT TIE IN POINTS AS PER CITY OF OTTAWA
STANDARDS (R10).

12. PROVIDE LINE/PARKING PAINTING.

GRADING NOTES:
1. ALL TOPSOIL, ORGANIC OR DELETERIOUS MATERIAL MUST BE ENTIRELY REMOVED FROM BENEATH THE

PROPOSED PAVED AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE SITE ENGINEER OR GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

2. EXPOSED SUBGRADES IN PROPOSED PAVED AREAS SHOULD BE PROOF ROLLED WITH A LARGE STEEL DRUM
ROLLER AND INSPECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF GRANULARS.

3. ANY SOFT AREAS EVIDENT FROM THE PROOF ROLLING SHOULD BE SUB-EXCAVATED AND REPLACED WITH
SUITABLE MATERIAL THAT IS FROST COMPATIBLE WITH THE EXISTING SOILS AS RECOMMENDED BY THE
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

4. THE GRANULAR BASE SHOULD BE COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 100% OF THE STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY
DENSITY VALUE.  ANY ADDITIONAL GRANULAR FILL USED BELOW THE PROPOSED PAVEMENT SHOULD BE
COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 98% OF THE STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY VALUE.

5. MINIMUM OF 2% GRADE FOR ALL GRASS AREAS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. MAXIMUM TERRACING GRADE TO BE 3:1 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. ALL GRADES BY CURBS ARE EDGE OF PAVEMENT GRADES UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

8. ALL CURBS SHALL BE BARRIER CURB (150mm) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND CONSTRUCTED AS PER CITY OF
OTTAWA STANDARDS (SC1.1).

9. REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR PLANTING AND OTHER LANDSCAPE FEATURE DETAILS.

10. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE CONSULTANT WITH A GRADING PLAN INDICATING   AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS OF ALL
DESIGN GRADES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

13.   ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF OTTAWA STANDARDS
AND SPECIFICATIONS AND ONTARIO PROVINCIAL STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. ONTARIO PROVINCIAL 
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL APPLY WHERE NO CITY STANDARDS ARE AVAILABLE.

14.   ALL PRIVATE APPROACHES MUST BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER CITY SPECIFICATION SC13.

15.   ALL EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE (STORM AND SANITARY NETWORK & MANHOLES) ON-SITE TO BE REMOVED.
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